Plug-in
JSY1000/3000/5000 Series
How to Order
qSeries
1 JSY1000
3 JSY3000
5 JSY5000
rPilot type

Non Plug-in
JSY1000/3000/5000 Series
How to Order
qSeries
1 JSY1000
3 JSY3000
5 JSY5000 rPilot type
Nil Internal pilot
R External pilot
*   External pilot specification is not applicable
for 4-position dual 3-port valves
tCoil type
Nil Standard
T With power saving circuit
(Continuous duty type)
ePilot valve exhaust method
0 Pilot valve individual exhaust
wType of actuation
1 2-position Single
3
3-position
Closed center
4 Exhaust center
5 Pressure center
A
4-position
dual 3-port
N.C./N.C.
B N.O./N.O.
C N.C./N.O.
yRated voltage
5 24 VDC
JSY1000 Series
JSY3000/5000 Series
Note)  2-position double and manual override with locking
function (D, E type) are excluded, because they don’t
comply with safety standard.
SMC validation products have been validated
based on ISO 13849-2: 2012 Annex A, B & D.
JSY 3 1 4 0
JSY 1 4 T1 0
q w e y u i or t
5 L Z
L5 Z
Nil:
Non-locking
push type
Nil:
Non-locking
push type
JS
Y
10
00
JS
Y
30
00
/5
00
0
oManual override
uElectrical entry
LO: Without
        connector
MO: Without
         connector
M: With lead
      wire
      (300 mm)
L: With lead wire
    (300 mm)
M MOL LO